## Cape Hatteras National Seashore New Parking, Ramps, Boardwalks, and Trails

Area	Item	Co	st	Ru	nning Total
Bodie Island	Provide 10 car parking at CG Station (Hilton)	\$	72,000.00	\$	72,000.00
	Handicap accessible boardwalk at Coquina Beach	\$	26,000.00	\$	98,000.00
	New 10 car parking area 0.5 mile south of Coquina Beach	\$	72,000.00	\$	170,000.00
	New ORV ramp 0.5 mile south of Coquina Beach	\$	153,075.00	\$	323,075.00
	New 10 car parking at Ramp 4 for foot trail to BI spit	\$	72,000.00	\$	395,075.00
	Foot trail to BI spit with footbridge across wetland	\$	26,000.00	\$	421,075.00
Rodanthe to Ramp 30	Handicap accessible boardwalk at Ramp 23 or at new Ramp 25.5	\$	142,500.00	\$	563,575.00
	New 10 car parking about 1 mile south of Ramp 23	\$	72,000.00	\$	635,575.00
	New foot trail about 1 mile south of Ramp 23	\$	26,000.00	\$	661,575.00
	New ORV ramp 25.5	\$	360,000.00	\$	1,021,575.00
	New 10 car parking at ramp 25.5	\$	72,000.00	\$	1,093,575.00
	New foot trail at ramp 25.5 - foot trail or boardwalk to beach	\$	26,000.00	\$	1,119,575.00
	New 5 car parking at soundside Ramp 48	\$	45,000.00	\$	1,164,575.00
Ramp 30 to Buxton	New ORV Ramp 32.5 (Little Kinnakeet)	\$	284,000.00	\$	1,448,575.00
	New foot trail at Ramp 32.5 (Little Kinnakeet)	\$	26,000.00	\$	1,474,575.00
	New 10 car parking at soundside access #52	\$	72,000.00	\$	1,520,575.00
	New foot trail at soundside access #52 from highway to beach	\$	26,000.00	\$	1,546,575.00
	Handicap accessible boardwalk at Ramp 34	\$	147,500.00	\$	1,694,075.00
	Handicap accessible boardwalk to sound at Haulover Beach Parking	\$	87,000.00	\$	1,781,075.00
	New 5 car parking area west side of highway at/near Kite Point	\$	45,000.00	\$	1,826,075.00
	New 5 car parking area west side of highway at/near soundside access 60	\$	45,000.00	\$	1,871,075.00
Buxton to Frisco	New 50 car parking at former Buxton CG Station w/ handicap accessible boardwalk	\$	115,000.00	\$	1,986,075.00
	Handicap accessible boardwalk at Lighthouse Beach	\$	36,000.00	\$	2,022,075.00
	New 5 car parking at Loran Road	\$	45,000.00	\$	2,067,075.00
	New handicap accessible boardwalk to beach at Loran Road	\$	141,500.00	\$	2,208,575.00
	New interdunal road (IDR) - Ramp 45 to 49 w/ new ORV Ramp 47.5 - IDR to beach	\$	277,550.00	\$	2,486,125.00
Frisco Day Use Area to					
Hatteras Inlet	Maintain handicap accessible boardwalk at Frisco Day Use Area	\$	15,000.00	\$	2,501,125.00
	Handicap accessible boardwalk at Ramp 55 parking area	\$	127,500.00	\$	2,628,625.00
	New IDR - Pole Road/Spur Road west approximately 0.3 miles toward inlet	\$	389,000.00	\$	3,017,625.00
North Ocracoke	Handicap accessible boardwalk at/near ferry terminal parking	\$	58,000.00	\$	3,075,625.00
	New ORV Ramp 59.5	\$	144,000.00	\$	3,219,625.00
	New 5 car parking - west/north side of highway at/near entrance of Barrow Pit Road	\$	45,000.00	\$	3,264,625.00
	New ORV Ramp 63 across from Scrag Cedar Road	\$	327,000.00	\$	3,591,625.00

## 0027691

## Cape Hatteras National Seashore New Parking, Ramps, Boardwalks, and Trails

## 7-26-2010

	Handicap accessible boardwalk at Pony Pens	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 3,713,625.00
South Ocracoke	Handicap accessible boardwalk at Ocracoke Day Use Area	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 3,841,125.00
	New seasonal ORV route from ocean ORV corridor with foot trail to sound	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,876,125.00
	Grand Total		\$ 3,876,125.00
Totals	New Parking Areas - 12 (135 spaces)		
	New ORV Ramps - 6		
	New Interdunal Roads - 2		